
135

134

135
135

133

135

120

55

139

10

91

127

131

131

130

129
41

41

128

136

75

51

125 53 117
59

113
100

106

105

99
59

114
116

59

102

106
105

101
59

114
116

59

99

106
105

97
113

59

104

90

74
56

56
74

89

57

107

103
143

109

85

53
118

121
94

119

85
110

93

96

119
85110

95

92

85

110

88

12269

60
112

111 7 150

1 1
33

33
78

3

4

34

154

70

77

34
153

71
48

83

30

36

19
47

39

29
29

108

39

47

15

141
40

137

147
151

160

42 68

66

42

72

152

52

148
79

79

46
81

81

146

58

45

45

50
80

145

6

144

32
38

27

44

32
38

26

63

12

20
22

24

23

20
18

17

43

29

43123

14

43

53

54

64

67

156

138

157

73
2

2

159

76
158
161

76

142

62
52

149

52

5

35

8

36

140

84

82

140
84

82

11115

141

40

5

35

155

30

36

25

9

36
124

36

30

9

36

36
30

16

29

31

28 28

30 13

12

13
21

21

37

61

87

46

49

49
49

16 Nm
12 Ftlb
LOCTITE 243

OIL TEMP SENSOR-OPTION
BOSCH: 0 280 130 026

OEM OUTPUT AXLE
REPLACEMENTS - OPTION

77 Nm
58 Ftlb
LOCTITE 263

126

132
65

5845100 45 45 45

45

45

45

45

45505045457373

93

45

45

45

100

212 45STUD LENGTHSITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 001-0410 S.H.C.S. (M4) 2
2 001-0512 S.H.C.S. (M5) 2
3 001-0516 S.H.C.S. (M5) 5
4 001-0520 S.H.C.S. (M5) 3
5 001-0625 S.H.C.S. (M6) 2
6 001-0630 S.H.C.S. (M6) 4
7 001-0640 S.H.C.S. (M6) 1
8 001-0820 S.H.C.S. (M8) 1
9 001-0830 S.H.C.S. (M8) 2
10 001-1045 S.H.C.S. (M10) 12
11 002-0616 F.H.C.S. (M6) 3
12 004-0505 M5 X 5 SHSS 2
13 004-0510 M5 X 10 SHSS 2
14 004-0810 M8 X 10 SHSS 1
15 005-121.5 V.S.T.I PLUG  M12X1.5 1
16 005-141.5 V.S.T.I PLUG  M14X1.5 1
17 006-08100 M8 X 100 STUD 2
18 006-08212 M8 X 212 STUD 1
19 006-0839 M8 X 39 STUD 9
20 006-0845 M8 X 45 STUD 15
21 006-0850 M8 X 50 STUD 2
22 006-0858 M8 X 58 STUD 1
23 006-0873 M8 X 73 STUD 2
24 006-0893 M8 X 93 STUD 1
25 006-1044 M10X44 STUD 1
26 006-12140 M12 X 140 (1.25 PITCH) STUD 1
27 006-1265 M12 X 65 (1.25 PITCH) STUD 5
28 007-049.4 TIMESERT TIMESERT 2
29 012-437UNF 7/16 UNF X 7/16 SHSS 4
30 020-08 M8 Z/P HEX NUT 35
31 020-10 M10 Z/P HEX NUT 1
32 020-12 (1.25) M12 HEX NUT 1.25mm PITCH 6
33 030-04 FLAT WASHER (M4) 2
34 031-05 WAVE WASHER (M5) 8
35 031-06 WAVE WASHER (M6) 2
36 031-08 WAVE WASHER (M8) 38
37 031-10 WAVE WASHER (M10) 1
38 031-12 WAVE WASHER (M12) 6
39 034-12 M12 DOWTY WASHER 2
40 035-08 1" (26mm) DOWTY WASHER (3/4 BSP) 2
41 040-0620 M6 X 20 DOWEL 2
42 040-0816 M8 X16 DOWEL 2
43 040-0825 M8 X 25 DOWEL 3
44 040-1035 M10 X 35 DOWEL 1
45 041-0510 M5X10 ROLLPIN UNBRAKO 2
46 041-0535 M5X35 ROLLPIN UNBRAKO 2
47 055-0612.15 DASH 6 MALE - M12x1.5 2
48 102-0315,8 M3X15.8 ROLL 1
49 102-0417.8 M4X17.8 ROLL 3
50 103-102608 (6000) BALL BEARING 1
51 103-15019020 (6830) BALL BEARING 1
52 103-153209 (6002) BALL BEARING 3

53 104-357217NJ 
(NJ207EC3) NJ207EC3 ROLLER BEARING 3

54 104-357223NJ 
(NJ2207EC3) NJ2207EC3 ROLLER BEARING 1

55 104-509020NJ 
(NJ210EC3) NJ210EC3 ROLLER BEARING 1

56 106-202410 K20X24X10 NEEDLE CAGE 2
57 106-202417 K20X24X17 NEEDLE CAGE 1
58 106-424713 K42X47X13 NEEDLE CAGE 1
59 106-475217 K47X52X17 NEEDLE CAGE 6
60 107-202610 HK ROLLER BEARING 1
61 120-0808 PAP BUSH 1
62 130-152405 M15X24X5 LIP SEAL 1
63 130-354707V M35X47X7 VITON LIP SEAL 1
64 130-416109-13 M41X61X9 LIP SEAL (AXIAL WIPER) 1
65 130-607208 M60X72X08 LIP SEAL 1
66 132-112.5 O-RING 11mm x 2.5mm 1
67 132-161.5 O-RING 16mm x 1.5mm 1
68 132-182.5 O-RING 18mm x 2.5mm 1
69 132-222.0 O-RING 22mm X 2.0mm 1
70 132-412.5 O-RING 41mm x 2.5mm 1
71 132-442.0 O-RING 44mm x 2.0mm 1
72 132-BS160 O-RING BS 160 1
73 133-081203 G08X12X03 INA LIP SEAL 1
74 140-24 BR24 INA INTERNAL CIRCLIP 2
75 144-72 1400 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 1
76 145-03.2 D1500 0032 'E' CIRCLIP 2
77 150-01 OIL FILTER ASSEMBLY 1
78 181-01 CONTACTLESS POTENTIOMETER 1
79 GTR-SEQ-021 PAWL 2
80 GTR-SEQ-023 CAM BEARING SHIM 1
81 GTR-SEQ-069 PAWL SPRING 2
82 H6S-SEQ-015 PLUNGER - NEUTRAL LOCK OUT 2
83 J6S-077 OIL PUMP ROTOR ASSEMBLY 1
84 J6S-107  PLUNGER SPRING 2
85 LG6-020 FOLLOWER PIN 4
86 MF-001-01 MF EVO 9 BELLHOUSING 1
87 MF-002 GEARBOX HOUSING 1
88 MF-003-01 INPUT SHAFT- EVO 4-9 STD 1
89 MF-004 REVERSE DOG GEAR - RATIO SPECIFIC 1
90 MF-005 PINION SHAFT 1
91 MF-006 RING GEAR 1
92 MF-007 2ND SPLINE GEAR 1
93 MF-007 3RD SPLINE GEAR 1
94 MF-007 4TH SPLINE GEAR 1
95 MF-007 5TH SPLINE GEAR 1
96 MF-007 6TH SPLINE GEAR 1
97 MF-008 1ST DOG GEAR 1
99 MF-008 2ND DOG GEAR 1
99 MF-008 3RD DOG GEAR 1
100 MF-008 4TH DOG GEAR 1
101 MF-008 5TH DOG GEAR 1
102 MF-008 6TH DOG GEAR 1
103 MF-009 REVERSE IDLER 1
104 MF-010 REVERSE SPLINE GEAR 1
105 MF-011 SELECTOR HUB 3
106 MF-012 SELECTOR RING 6 DOG 3
107 MF-013 REVERSE GEAR SPINDLE 1
108 MF-014 OIL PUMP HOUSING 1
109 MF-015 REVERSE FORK 1
110 MF-016 SELECTOR FORK 3
111 MF-017 CAMSHAFT 1
112 MF-017C CAMSHAFT END PLUG (MAGNET TYPE) 1
113 MF-018 BEARING SLEEVE 2
114 MF-019 BEARING SLEEVE 2
115 MF-020 RELEASE BEARING SLEEVE 1
116 MF-021 SPACER - NEEDLE ROLLER 2
117 MF-022 SHIM - PINION SHAFT 1
118 MF-023 SHIM - INPUT SHAFT 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
119 MF-024 SPACER - SPLINE GEAR 2
120 MF-025 DIFF SHIM 1
121 MF-026 SELECTOR ROD 1
122 MF-027C COVER - CAMSHAFT 1
123 MF-028 O-RING 1
124 MF-029 MOUNT - CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER 1
125 MF-034 OIL WIER 1
126 MF-200 CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET 1
127 MF-501 SPUR DIFF HOUSING LEFT 1
128 MF-502 SPUR DIFF HOUSING RIGHT 1
129 MF-503 DIFF SIDE GEAR, REAR DRIVE, EVO 9 1
130 MF-504 DIFF SIDE GEAR, FRONT DRIVE, EVO 9 1
131 MF-505 PINION - SPUR DIFF 12
132 MF-511 DIFF OIL SLEEVE 1

133 MF-600 FRONT RIGHT CROSS SHAFT, EVO 9, O.E. 
REPLACMENT 1

134 MF-601 FRONT LEFT CROSS SHAFT, EVO 9, O.E. 
REPLACMENT 1

135 MF-602 WIRE CIRCLIP - EVO 9 CROSS SHAFT (MF-600 & 
601) 4

136 MR980287 O.E. SPEEDO DRIVE GEAR 1
137 PCS-015 DETENT LATCH 1
138 PCS-063 NEUTRAL PLUNGER SPRING 1
139 RD6-016 SPINDLE 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
140 RD6-122 PLUG 2
141 RD6-171 DRAIN PLUG 2
142 SF 3-16UNF LINK BALL LINK BALL 1
143 SF-014 REVERSE GEAR THRUST WASHER 1
144 SF-018 CAMSHAFT RETAINING COLLAR 1
145 SF-019 CAMSHAFT SHIM 1
146 SF-020 STOP PLATE 1
147 SF-021 DETENT SPINDLE 1
148 SF-022 PAWL CARRIER 1
149 SF-023 QUADRANT 1
150 SF-024 DETENT LATCH WASHER 1
151 SF-025 DETENT SPRING 1
152 SF-027 OIL PUMP DRIVE SPINDLE 1
153 SF-029 OIL PUMP COVER 1
154 SF-030 OIL FILTER CAP 1
155 SF-033 GEAR CHANGE LEVER 1
156 SF-302 NEUTRAL LOCKOUT PLUNGER 1
157 SF-303 NEUTRAL LOCKOUT BODY 1
158 SF-304 NEUTRAL LOCKOUT ROCKER 1
159 SF-305 HARDENED WASHER 1
160 Z-076 THRUST WASHER 1
161 Z-099 PIN - DETENT ROLLER 1

6

D

C

B

A

E

F

G

H

E

A

B

C

D

F

54321 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

G

info@holinger.com.au
www.holinger.com.au

INTERNATIONAL PH:   +61  3  9761 7964    FAX:  +61  3  9761  7965 

MF-E9

RACECAR
GEARBOXES

12-14 SOUTHFORK DRIVE, KILSYTH,    VICTORIA   AUSTRALIA 3137
Holinger Engineering Co.  

REVISED: 04/07/11 PRINTED: 21/11/2011


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3


